
 
 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 

 
In re: Application for increase in water and 
wastewater rates in Charlotte, Highlands, Lake, 
Lee, Marion, Orange, Pasco, Pinellas, Polk, 
and Seminole Counties by Utilities, Inc. of 
Florida. 

DOCKET NO. 160101-WS 
ORDER NO. PSC-16-0526B-PCO-WS 
ISSUED: December 22, 2016 

 
 

SECOND AMENDATORY ORDER  
 

BY THE COMMISSION: 
 
 On November 22, 2016, we issued Order No. PSC-16-0526-PCO-WS, approving interim 
rates and suspending proposed final rates requested by Utilities, Inc. of Florida.  On December 2, 
2016, we issued Amendatory Order No. PSC-16-0526A-PCO-WS, to correct certain scrivener’s 
errors, including corrections to Schedule 4-B.  However, a further scrivener’s error appeared to 
establish interim rates for Lake Placid in Schedule 4-B that did not reflect the Commission’s 
approved interim rates.  Therefore, Order No. PSC-16-0526A-PCO-WS is amended to reflect the 
correct Schedule 4-B, which is attached hereto as Attachment A. 
 
 Based on the foregoing, it is 
 
 ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-16-0526A-
PCO-WS is hereby amended to reflect the correct Schedule 4-B.  It is further 
  
 ORDERED that Order No. PSC-16-0526-PCO-WS and Order No. PSC-16-0526A-PCO-
WS are reaffirmed in all other respects. 
 

FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED DEC 22, 2016
DOCUMENT NO. 09502-16
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK



ORDER NO. PSC-16-0526B-PCO-WS 
DOCKETNO. 160101-WS 
PAGE2 

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 22nd day of December, 2016. 

WLT 

~fMJ~ g$fa~6 
CARLOTTA S. STAUFFER 
Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
(850) 413-6770 
www.floridapsc.com 

Copies furnished: A copy of this document is 
provided to the parties of record at the time of 
issuance and, if applicable, interested persons. 



ORDER NO. PSC-16-0526B-PCO-WS 
DOCKET NO. 160101-WS 
PAGE 3 
 
          ATTACHMENT A 
 

Lake Placid        Schedule No. 4-B
Test Year Ended 12/31/15 Docket No. 160101-WS
Monthly Wastewater Rates     
  Test Year Utility  Utility Utility Commission 

  Rates Current Requested Requested Approved 

  12/31/15 Rates Interim Final Interim 

Residential Service   
Base Facility Charge - All Meter Sizes $12.01 $12.09 $12.28 $15.24 $12.09
   
Charge per 1,000 Gallons- Residential $5.53 $5.57 $5.66 $7.02 $5.57
6,000 gallon cap  
    
Flat Rate $21.88 $22.03 $22.38 $27.77 $22.03
    
General Service   
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size   
5/8" X 3/4" $12.01 $12.09 $12.28  $15.24 $12.09
3/4" $18.02 $18.15 $18.43  $22.88 $18.15 
1" $30.03 $30.24 $30.71  $38.11 $30.24 
1-1/2" $60.05 $60.47 $61.42  $76.22 $60.47 
2" $96.09 $96.76 $98.28  $121.96 $96.76 
3" $192.19 $193.54 $196.57  $243.94 $193.54 
4" $300.29 $302.40 $307.14  $381.14 $302.40 
6" $600.58 $604.80 $614.28  $762.29 $604.80 
    
Charge per 1,000 gallons  - General Service $6.63 $6.68 $6.78  $8.42 $6.68
    
Bulk Service   
Base Facility Charge - All Meter Sizes $403.01 $405.84 $412.20  $511.52 $405.84
    
Charge per 1,000 gallons  - Bulk Service $5.31 $5.35 $5.43  $6.74 $5.35
    
Typical Residential 5/8" x 3/4" Meter Bill Comparison   
3,000 Gallons $28.60 $28.80 $29.26  $36.30 $28.80
5,000 Gallons $39.66 $39.94 $40.58  $50.34 $39.94 
10,000 Gallons $45.19 $45.51 $46.24  $57.36 $45.51 
            

 




